PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Hong-Xing WANG	08/26/2009
Akio HIRAKI	09/14/2009
Masanori HABA	08/26/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	LIFE TECHNOLOGY RESEARCH INSTITUTE, INC.	
Street Address:	2-3-20, Higashi-Zaou, Nagaoka-shi	
City:	NIIGATA	
State/Country:	JAPAN	
Postal Code:	940-0029	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12471496

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (574)975-9063

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 412-902-1102

Email: lee.sharra@gmail.com

Correspondent Name: LEE FREDRIC SHARRA

Address Line 1: 4313 TROUTHAVEN DRIVE

Address Line 4: MURRYSVILLE, PENNSYLVANIA 15668

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 09-05-2083

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Lee Fredric Sharra

Total Attachments: 1

source=09-05-2083_ASSIGNMENT#page1.tif

OP \$40.00 124

PATENT REEL: 023236 FRAME: 0749

Attorney Docket No. 09-05-2083

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of value received,

Hong-Xing WANG, Akio HIRAKI, and Masanori HABA

hereinafter referred to as "Assignor", sell and assign to

Life Technology Research Institute, INC.

a corporation of

Niigata, Japan

, having a place of business at

2-3-20, Higashi-Zaou, Nagaoka-shi, Niigata 940-0029 Japan

, respectively, its successors, assigns or nominees, hereinafter referred to as "Assignee", the entire right, title and interest in and to an invention entitled:

CARBON FILM AND CARBON FILM STRUCTURE

invented by the Assignor and as described in the following:

United States Patent Application Number: 12/471,496

and in and to all applications for patent for said invention in all countries, and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions of any of said applications, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of any of said applications; and Assignor authorizes and requests any official whose duty is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said invention or resulting therefrom to said Assignee, and Assignor agrees that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said Assignee, Assignor will communicate to said Assignee or its representatives any facts known to Assignor respecting said invention and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing or other applications, make all rightful oaths and declarations, and generally do everything possible to aid said Assignee to obtain and enforce a proper patent protection for said invention in the United States.

•	
Jug; 26, 2609	Hog- Xing WANG
Date/	Assigner: Hong-Xing WANG
Sep. 14, 2009 Date	Ahio Hivaki
Daté	Assignor: Akio HIRAKI
Dug. 26, 2009	Masapori Haba
Date V	Assignor: Masanori HABA
Date	Assignor:

Tokyo, Japan (City and Country)

> PATENT REEL: 023236 FRAME: 0750

RECORDED: 09/16/2009

Subscribed and executed at